

Price County Timber Sale Bid Results -- December 13, 2016

Tract 9-16			Bruce Dassow	Schloer Logging
Mxd Hardwood - 4"	950 tons	\$12.00	\$13.00	\$12.00
Mxd Hardwood - Wh Tree	1,100 tons	\$10.30		
Aspen - 4"	1,100 tons	\$12.00	\$13.00	\$13.00
Aspen - Wh Tree	1,350 tons	\$9.70		
Balsam - 4"	20 tons	\$8.00	\$9.00	\$8.00
Balsam - Wh Tree	30 tons	\$5.30		
Tamarack - 4"	480 tons	\$8.50	\$9.00	\$8.50
Tamarack - Wh Tree	600 tons	\$6.80		
Mxd Hwd Logs	7 MBF	\$140.00	\$150.00	\$140.00
Total Bid		\$29,820.00	\$32,200.00	\$30,920.00

Tract 10-16			
Aspen - 4"	1,700 tons	\$12.00	NO BIDS
Aspen - Wh Tree	2,250 tons	\$9.10	
Hardwood - 4"	2,400 tons	\$12.00	
Hardwood - Wh Tree	3,350 tons	\$8.60	
White Birch - 4"	120 tons	\$12.00	
White Birch - Wh Tree	170 tons	\$8.50	
Balsam - 4"	230 tons	\$8.50	
Balsam - Wh Tree	330 tons	\$5.90	
Spruce - 4"	60 tons	\$12.00	
Spruce - Wh Tree	110 tons	\$6.60	
Tamarack - 4"	120 tons	\$9.00	
Tamarack - Wh Tree	150 tons	\$7.20	
Mxd Hwd Logs	15 MBF	\$140.00	
Total Bid		\$56,495.00	

Tract 14-16			SAPPI	Gumz Logging
Mxd Hardwood - 4"	2,500 tons	\$12.00	\$13.07	\$13.10
Mxd Hardwood - Wh Tree	3,300 tons	\$9.10		
Aspen - 4"	45 tons	\$12.00	\$13.07	\$15.00
Aspen - Wh Tree	55 tons	\$9.80		
Basswood - 4"	170 tons	\$2.00	\$4.37	\$2.50
Basswood - Wh Tree	220 tons	\$1.60		
Spruce - 4"	80 tons	\$12.00	\$13.07	\$12.50
Spruce - Wh Tree	80 tons	\$9.00		
Tamarack - 4"	280 tons	\$9.00	\$9.00	\$9.01
Tamarack - Wh Tree	420 tons	\$6.00		
Mxd Hwd Logs	102 MBF	\$140.00	\$167.00	\$155.00
Hard Maple Logs	5 MBF	\$240.00	\$267.00	\$260.00
Total Bid		\$49,600.00	\$55,679.25	\$54,232.80

Tract 15-16			Wiitala and Vozka	Futurewood	John Krell	Gumz Logging
Aspen - 4"	3,350 tons	\$12.00	\$15.00	\$14.33	\$13.47	\$12.25
Aspen - Wh Tree	4,450 tons	\$9.00				
Mixed Hardwood - 4"	625 tons	\$12.00	\$15.00	\$13.00	\$13.32	\$12.25
Mixed Hardwood - Wh Tree	850 tons	\$8.80				
Total Bid		\$47,700.00	\$59,625.00	\$56,130.50	\$53,448.50	\$48,693.75

Tract 16-16			SAPPI	Northwest Hardwoods	Dale Raleigh	Jeff Hartwig
Mxd Hardwood - 4"	2,500 tons	\$12.00	\$17.87	\$13.81	\$14.73	\$13.00
Mxd Hardwood - Wh Tree	3,400 tons	\$8.80				
Aspen - 4"	1,700 tons	\$12.00	\$17.87	\$12.67	\$13.78	\$13.00
Aspen - Wh Tree	2,250 tons	\$9.10				
Balsam - 4"	85 tons	\$6.40	\$7.07	\$6.40	\$7.04	\$8.00
Balsam - Wh Tree	120 tons	\$4.50				
Mxd Hwd Logs	110 MBF	\$140.00	\$177.00	\$251.00	\$160.00	\$170.00
Hard Maple Logs	10 MBF	\$240.00	\$277.00	\$378.00	\$260.00	\$250.00
Total Bid		\$68,744.00	\$97,894.95	\$87,998.00	\$81,049.40	\$76,480.00

Tract 17-16			Lake States Timber	Wiitala and Vozka	John Lemke Forest Products	Tom Hartwig	Jeff Hartwig	Ron Smugala	Gumz Logging	Futurewood	Verso
Mxd Hardwood - 4"	1,600 tons	\$12.00	\$20.21	\$18.00	\$16.00	\$15.52	\$16.55	\$15.60	\$14.18	\$14.33	\$15.10
Aspen - 4"	330 tons	\$12.00	\$24.78	\$20.00	\$16.00	\$15.52	\$15.00	\$13.44	\$15.55	\$14.33	\$11.41
Balsam - 4"	20 tons	\$8.00	\$8.00	\$8.00	\$9.00	\$8.00	\$8.00	\$9.41	\$8.10	\$8.11	\$8.00
Hard Maple Logs	3 MBF	\$240.00	\$300.00	\$320.00	\$275.00	\$400.00	\$250.00	\$300.00	\$260.00	\$255.00	\$240.00
Mxd Hwd Logs	33 MBF	\$140.00	\$200.00	\$160.00	\$225.00	\$220.00	\$170.00	\$175.00	\$160.00	\$156.00	\$140.00
Red Oak Logs	1 MBF	\$240.00	\$300.00	\$260.00	\$300.00	\$400.00	\$250.00	\$300.00	\$360.00	\$255.00	\$240.00
Total Bid		\$28,900.00	\$48,473.40	\$42,060.00	\$39,610.00	\$38,973.60	\$38,200.00	\$36,558.40	\$34,401.50	\$33,987.10	\$33,665.30

Tract 18-16			Wiitala and Vozka
Mxd Hardwood - 4"	2,700 tons	\$12.00	\$13.50
Mxd Hardwood - Wh Tree	3,350 tons	\$9.60	
Aspen - 4"	4,300 tons	\$11.00	\$12.50
Aspen - Wh Tree	5,500 tons	\$8.60	
Mxd Hwd Logs	16 MBF	\$140.00	\$160.00
Total Bid		\$81,940.00	\$92,760.00

Tract 19-16			Schloer Logging	Futurewood	Verso	Wiitala and Vozka
Mxd Hardwood - 4"	450 tons	\$11.00	\$16.26	\$13.77	\$15.00	\$12.00
Mxd Hardwood - Wh Tree	550 tons	\$9.00				
Aspen - 4"	2,100 tons	\$11.00	\$22.89	\$13.77	\$11.41	\$12.00
Aspen - Wh Tree	2,700 tons	\$8.50				
Fir - 4"	10 tons	\$8.00	\$11.74	\$8.88	\$8.04	\$8.00
Fir - Wh Tree	15 tons	\$5.30				
Tamarack - 4"	20 tons	\$8.00	\$10.73	\$8.88	\$8.04	\$8.00
Tamarack - Wh Tree	30 tons	\$5.30				
Total Bid		\$28,290.00	\$55,718.00	\$35,379.90	\$30,952.20	\$30,840.00

Tract 20-16			Wiitala and Vozka	Gumz Logging
Mxd Hardwood - 4"	350 tons	\$11.00	\$12.00	\$11.50
Mxd Hardwood - Wh Tree	430 tons	\$8.90		
Aspen - 4"	3,400 tons	\$11.00	\$12.00	\$11.50
Aspen - Wh Tree	4,300 tons	\$8.70		
Total Bid		\$41,250.00	\$45,000.00	\$43,125.00

Tract 21-16			Gumz Logging
Mxd Hardwood - 4"	3,000 tons	\$11.00	\$11.25
Mxd Hardwood - Wh Tree	4,125 tons	\$8.00	
Basswood - 4"	100 tons	\$2.00	\$2.10
Basswood - Wh Tree	125 tons	\$1.60	
Mxd Hwd Logs	45 MBF	\$140.00	\$145.00
Hard Maple Logs	7 MBF	\$240.00	\$245.00
Total Bid		\$41,180.00	\$42,200.00

Tract 22-16			Schloer Logging	SAPPI	Wiitala and Vozka	Ron Smugala
Mxd Hardwood - 4"	1,800 tons	\$12.00	\$20.22	\$18.97	\$18.00	\$15.60
Mxd Hardwood - Wh Tree	2,300 tons	\$9.30				
Aspen - 4"	470 tons	\$12.00	\$30.22	\$18.07	\$20.00	\$13.44
Aspen - Wh Tree	610 tons	\$9.20				
Balsam - 4"	10 tons	\$8.00	\$10.20	\$8.07	\$8.00	\$9.41
Balsam - Wh Tree	15 tons	\$5.30				
Red Pine - 4"	40 tons	\$25.00	\$28.89	\$25.07	\$25.00	\$25.00
Red Pine - Wh Tree	50 tons	\$19.90				
Mxd Hwd Logs	39 MBF	\$140.00	\$250.00	\$187.00	\$180.00	\$175.00
Hard Maple Logs	1 MBF	\$240.00	\$300.00	\$287.00	\$280.00	\$300.00
Total Bid		\$34,020.00	\$61,907.00	\$51,302.40	\$50,180.00	\$42,615.90